Reorganisation, which will be carried out in connection with the completion of the
Offering.

The Selling Shareholder Reorganisation will result in the termination of the MPP, DPP
and COI, and will result in OTPP, KIRKBI and the participants in the MPP, DPP and
COI holding direct ownership interests in the Company, except for those participants
in the MPP receiving cash instead of Shares in connection with the termination of the
MPP as described in the Offering Circular under “Board of Directors, Executive Group
Management Board and Key Employees–Incentive Programmes–Directors
participation programme and management participation programme”. Accordingly, the
EQT Funds and GSCP will, indirectly, own the entire share capital in the Selling
Shareholder.

  ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99   Page 8/9
  Buddingevej 197 Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00
  DK-2860 Søborg  Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11
  Denmark   www.issworld.com

Shares owned

before the Offering

Shares owned after
the Offering,
assuming the
Overallotment

Option is exercised
in full(1)

Shares owned after
the Offering,
assuming the
Overallotment
Option is not
exercised (1)

Shareholder
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Selling Shareholder ..... 135,443,319 100 89,526,625 48.22 97,210,362 52.36
OTPP ..... — — 24,650,748 13.28 24,650,748 13.28
KIRKBI ..... — — 10,564,599 5.69 10,564,599 5.69
New shareholders(2) ..... — — 59,475,871 32.03 51,792,134 27.89
The Company

(treasury shares)(3) ..... — — 875,000 0.47 875,000 0.47

Board of Directors(4)(5) ....
Lord Allen ..... — — 86,843 0.05 86,843 0.05
Thomas Berglund ..... — — 8,676 0.00 8,676 0.00
Jennie Chua ..... — — 8,676 0.00 8,676 0.00
Henrik Poulsen ..... — — 26,052 0.01 26,052 0.01

Executive Group

Management Board
and Key
Employees(4)(6) ..... 

Jeff Gravenhorst ..... — — 56,621 0.03 56,621 0.03
Heine Dalsgaard ..... — — 49,569 0.03 49,569 0.03
Henrik Andersen ..... — — 36,211 0.02 36,211 0.02
John Peri ..... — — 49,569 0.03 49,569 0.03
Luis Andrade ..... — — 44,239 0.02 44,239 0.02
Flemming Bendt ..... — — 8,637 0.00 8,637 0.00
Troels Bjerg ..... — — 30,830 0.02 30,830 0.02
Daniel Patrick Brennan ..... — — 27,029 0.01 27,029 0.01
Thomas Hinnerskov ..... — — 33,015 0.02 33,015 0.02
Henrik Langebæk ..... — — 22,743 0.01 22,743 0.01
Todd O’Neill ..... — — 36,977 0.02 36,977 0.02
Andrew Price ..... — — 18,082 0.01 18,082 0.01
Bjørn Raasteen ..... — — 20,150 0.01 20,150 0.01
Jørn Vestergaard ..... — — 11,464 0.01 11,464 0.01
____________

(1) Number of Shares held by OTPP, KIRKBI, the Company, ISS’ Board of Directors, Executive Group
Management Board and Key  Employees after completion of the Offering will not be affected by the
exercise of the Overallotment Option in full or in part.

(2) New shareholders do not include OTPP, KIRKBI and the members of ISS’ Board of Directors, Executive
Group Management Board and Key Employees who are listed separately in the table.

(3) Reflects Existing Offer Shares to be acquired by the Company at the Offer Price from the Selling
Shareholder to meet certain of its obligations to deliver shares to participants in its incentive programmes.